
 
 
 
 Indiana Division 575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254 
  Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 January 16, 2019 317-226-7475 
  317-226-7341 
   
   
  In Reply Refer To: 
  HDA-IN 
 
Ms. Heather Kennedy 
Deputy Commissioner 
Capital Program Management 
100 North Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 
Dear Ms. Kennedy: 
 
We have completed our review of INDOT’s Amendment #18-35 to the FY 2018-2021 Indiana 
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) dated January 4, 2019.  FHWA approves 
it for inclusion into the STIP. 
 
Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland at 317-
226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov. 
 

 
Sincerely, 

 
 
 
 
         For: Mayela Sosa  
      Division Administrator 

 
 

Enclosure 
 
ecc:  Michael McNeil, INDOT 
 
 



 
 

www.in.gov/dot/ 
An Equal Opportunity Employer 

100 North Senate Avenue 
Room N955 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

PHONE: (317) 232-0223  
FAX: (317) 232-1499 Eric Holcomb, Governor 

Joe McGuinness,  
Commissioner 
 

 

 

 
January 4, 2019 
 
 
Ms. Mayela Sosa, Division Administrator 
FHWA Indiana Division 
575 North Pennsylvania Street, Room 254 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
          
Dear Ms. Sosa: 
 
The Indiana Department of Transportation requests the projects listed in STIP Amendment 18-35 to be 
incorporated into the 2018-2021 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP).   
 
The required Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) 
documents have been included in this request and duly noted in the Amendment.  We have determined that the 
proposed amendments are: 1) consistent with the transportation plan; 2) the TIP remains fiscally constrained in 
that federal funding resources are sufficient to support the new or modified projects; and 3) conform to state and 
national air quality standards. 
 
A draft of this amendment was posted on INDOT’s STIP website http://www.in.gov/indot/STIP for comments.  
No comments were given about any project listed.  
 
We request your review and approval of the subject amendment.  Should you have any questions pertaining to 
this amendment, please contact Michael McNeil, STIP Specialist at (317) 232-0223 or at 
mmcneil@indot.in.gov. 
 
Sincerely,  

 
Roy Nunnally, Director 
Asset Planning & Management Division 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.in.gov/indot/STIP
mailto:mmcneil@indot.in.gov


State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Bartholomew County

Columbus MS 1 Railroad Protection Railroad crossings between 

SR 46 and 11th Street

Seymour 0 STPBG Columbus MPO CN -$640,000.00 $0.00    ($640,000.00)A 35 $0.0040372 / 

1701327

Comments:Remove Columbus MPO funds from STIP. Project will be 100% local funding.  CAMPO R2018-03; M20170602; R2018?13.

Columbus ST 1015 Pavement, Other Taylor Road Phase 2- from 31st 

Street to Rocky Ford Road

Seymour 0 STPBG 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$25,480.00  ($40,000.00)  $14,520.00A 35 $2,168,150.0040487 / 

1702107

Columbus MPO RW -$156,370.00 $0.00  ($160,000.00)  $3,630.00

Comments:Move RW from FY 2020 to FY 2019 and reduce per CAMPO's TIP Resolution 2018-18 dated 12/2/18.

Bartholomew County Total

Federal: -$796,370.00 Match :-$25,480.00 2018: 2019: -$621,850.00 2020: -$200,000.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 1 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Boone County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 75 HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural

From 0.43 mi S of SR 47 to SR 

47

Crawfordsville .439 STPBG Road Consulting PE $86,435.36 $21,608.84    $108,044.20A 35 $702,265.2041610 / 

1800188

Road ROW RW $43,200.00 $10,800.00   $54,000.00 

Comments:PE Phase $108,044.20 FY19, ROW Phase $54,000 FY21. NO MPO

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 75 HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural

From SR 234 to 0.34 mi N of US 

136

Crawfordsville .784 STPBG Bridge ROW RW $80,000.00 $20,000.00   $100,000.00 A 35 $1,354,297.0041611 / 

1800195

Road Consulting PE $91,221.60 $22,805.40    $114,027.00

Comments:PE phase $114,027.00 FY19, ROW phase $100,000 FY21. No MPO

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 65 Added Travel Lanes from 0.84 mi N of SR 32 (RP 

141+00) to 0.80 mi N or SR 47 (

RP 146+70) in Boone County.

Crawfordsville 5.71 NHPP Demonstration 

Fund Program

PE $3,600,000.00 $400,000.00    $4,000,000.00A 35 $49,000,000.0041841 / 

1802967

Comments:PE phase for $4,000,000 FY19, CN phase for $45,000,000 FY21, No MPO

Boone County Total

Federal: $3,900,856.96 Match :$475,214.24 2018: 2019: $4,222,071.20 2020: 2021: $154,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 2 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Clark County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 31 Intersect. Improv. W/ 

Added Turn Lanes

At intersection with Perry 

Crossing Rd/Bud Prather Rd

Seymour .083 STPBG Safety Consulting PE $80,000.00 $20,000.00    $100,000.00A 35 $1,311,719.0041478 / 

1800375

Safety ROW RW $40,000.00 $10,000.00   $50,000.00 

Comments:Amend PE and RW to current STIP. Amended to KIPDA's TIP per Amendment 3 dated 10/25/18.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 65 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

2.78 miles S of SR 160 to SR 

56

Seymour 12.433 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $396,000.00 $44,000.00    $440,000.00A 35 $104,243,431.0041529 / 

1700135

Bridge ROW RW $45,000.00 $5,000.00   $50,000.00 

Road Consulting PE $2,700,000.00 $300,000.00    $3,000,000.00

Comments:Amend PE and RW phase to the current STIP. Amended to KIPDA's TIP per Amendment 3 dated 10/25/18.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 62 Slide Correction 3 miles E of SR 3. Seymour .03 STPBG Road Consulting PE $109,228.00 $27,307.00    $136,535.00A 35 $383,808.0041533 / 

1801686

Comments:Amend PE to the current STIP. Amended to KIPDA's TIP per Amendment 3 dated 10/25/18.

Clark County Total

Federal: $3,370,228.00 Match :$406,307.00 2018: 2019: $3,676,535.00 2020: 2021: $100,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 3 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Daviess County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 69 Patch And Rehab 

Pavement

From I-64 to US-231 Vincennes 65.653 NHPP Road 

Construction

CN $6,076,620.00 $675,180.00    $6,751,800.00A 35 $7,201,800.0039090 / 

1592372

Comments:Amend FY 2018-2021 STIP to reflect FY 2019 CN phase $6,751,8000.  No MPO.

Daviess County Total

Federal: $6,076,620.00 Match :$675,180.00 2018: 2019: $6,751,800.00 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 4 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Dearborn County

Aurora ST 1019 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Market Street from 5th Street to 

Dutch Hollow Road, Aurora IN

Seymour .31 STPBG Group IV Program CN $1,727,200.00 $0.00   $1,727,200.00 A 35 $2,894,960.0040460 / 

1600706

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $30,000.00  $30,000.00   

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $465,792.00   $465,792.00 

Cincinnati MPO CN $15,968.00 $0.00   $15,968.00 

Comments:Amend local funding for RW phase to current STIP in FY 2020. Increase UT/CN phase in FY 2021. Amend CN phase in FY 2021 for local and Group IV.  Amended per OKI's Administrative Modification 11 dated 9/11/18.

Dearborn County Total

Federal: $1,743,168.00 Match :$495,792.00 2018: 2019: 2020: $30,000.00 2021: $2,208,960.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 5 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Elkhart County

Nappanee ST 1043 Road Rehabilitation (3

R/4R Standards)

Woodview Dr. from N. Main St. 

(SR 19) to Oakland Ave. (Co Rd 

7)

Fort Wayne .92 STPBG Group III Program PE $576,424.00 $0.00    $576,424.00A 35 $3,683,530.0041150 / 

1702862

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $144,106.00    $144,106.00

Comments:Add new project to STIP.  MACOG TIP Resolution 28-18

Elkhart County Total

Federal: $576,424.00 Match :$144,106.00 2018: 2019: $720,530.00 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 6 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Floyd County

New Albany ST 1043 Traffic Signals Intersection of State Street & 

Cherry Street

Seymour 0 NHPP 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $142,135.00    $142,135.00A 35 $624,255.9041370 / 

1801583

Louisville MPO CN $562,540.00 $0.00    $562,540.00

Comments:CN FY 2019 funding programed per KIPDA Tip Amendment 1, Dated March 22, 2018. This will be for the whole contract (T-41370; Des #1801583

Floyd County Total

Federal: $562,540.00 Match :$142,135.00 2018: 2019: $704,675.00 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 7 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Hamilton County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 32 Traffic Signals at Ditch Road Greenfield 0 NHPP District Other 

Construction

CN $119,288.00 $29,822.00  $149,110.00   A 35 $174,110.0040846 / 

1800888

Safety Consulting PE $20,000.00 $5,000.00    $25,000.00

Comments:Approved TIP Resolution 18-IMPO-024 Special 4th Qtr.  Approved December 12, 2018

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 19 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

from 6.80 mi. N of SR 32(NCL 

Cicero to 9.03 Mi. N of SR 32 (N

CL Arcadia)

Greenfield 2.238 STPBG Road 

Construction

CN $847,842.40 $211,960.60   $1,059,803.00 A 35 $1,159,803.0041093 / 

1800754

Road Consulting PE $80,000.00 $20,000.00    $100,000.00

Comments:Approved TIP Resolution 18-IMPO-024 Special 4th Qtr.  Approved December 12, 2018

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 69 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From 75th Street to 

approximately 2150 north of 

116th Street Bridge

Greenfield 5.32 NHPP Road 

Construction

CN $5,060,234.70 $562,248.30    $5,622,483.00A 35 $5,721,783.0041633 / 

1801556

Road Consulting PE $89,370.00 $9,930.00    $99,300.00

Comments:Approved TIP Resolution 18-IMPO-024 Special 4th Qtr.  Approved December 12, 2018

Hamilton County Total

Federal: $6,216,735.10 Match :$838,960.90 2018: 2019: $5,846,783.00 2020: $149,110.00 2021: $1,059,803.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 8 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Hancock County

Hancock County IR 1026 Added Travel Lanes, 

Construct Turn Lanes

CR 600 W between CR 300 N 

and 400 N (Segment A)

Greenfield 0 STPBG Group IV Program RW $1,000,000.00 $0.00  $500,000.00  $500,000.00A 35 $9,314,600.0039679 / 

1600633

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $200,000.00  $100,000.00  $100,000.00

Comments:QUARTER Q1, 2019 ADMINISTRATIVE 18-09.1 - add federal funds to PE phase in FY 19

Hancock County Total

Federal: $1,000,000.00 Match :$200,000.00 2018: 2019: $600,000.00 2020: $600,000.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 9 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Hendricks County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 136 New Signal 

Installation

US-136 at the SR-39 

intersection, 0.6 mi S of I- 74

Crawfordsville 0 STPBG District Other 

Construction

CN $139,200.00 $34,800.00  $174,000.00   A 35 $224,000.0041860 / 

1802819

District Other 

Consulting

PE $40,000.00 $10,000.00    $50,000.00

Comments:PE phase $50,000 FY19, CN phase $174,000 FY20. No MPO

Hendricks County Total

Federal: $179,200.00 Match :$44,800.00 2018: 2019: $50,000.00 2020: $174,000.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 10 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Jay County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 27 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

from SR 26 S. Jct. to SR 26/SR

67 N. Jct.

Greenfield .51 NHPP Safety Consulting PE $173,840.00 $43,460.00    $217,300.00A 35 $1,050,150.0040592 / 

1800009

Comments:No TIP PE for FY 2019 Hwy Safety Project.

Jay County Total

Federal: $173,840.00 Match :$43,460.00 2018: 2019: $217,300.00 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 11 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Knox County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 441 Repair Or Replace 

Joints

Over Wabash River, 2.34 miles 

North of US41

Vincennes 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN -$280,000.00 -$70,000.00    ($350,000.00)A 351702647

Comments:No MPO

Project is pending elimination

Knox County Total

Federal: -$280,000.00 Match :-$70,000.00 2018: 2019: -$350,000.00 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 12 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Lake County

Crown Point ST 1001 Other Type Project (Mi

scellaneous)

Storm Drainage Imp. SR 53 and 

101st Ave intersection

LaPorte 0 STPBG 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$50,000.00   ($50,000.00) A 35 $0.001173427

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

RW -$200,000.00 $0.00   ($200,000.00) 

Comments:NIRPC MPO Amendment 18, Resolution 19-02 - remove funds project eliminated

Hobart ST 1001 Other Type Project (Mi

scellaneous)

Road Safety Audit for Marcello 

Blvd and Old Ridge Road

LaPorte 0 STPBG Northwest Indiana 

MPO

PE -$60,000.00 $0.00 ($60,000.00)    A 35 $0.001601897

Comments:NIRPC MPO - Amendment 18, Resolution 19-02, project eliminated

Lake County IR 1001 Traffic Signals, New 

Or Modernized

101st Avenue Signal Installation 

at Sheffield Avenue

LaPorte 0 STPBG 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 -$27,604.80    ($27,604.80)A 35 $0.001702159

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$5,000.00    ($5,000.00)

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$97,750.00  ($97,750.00)   

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

PE -$110,419.20 $0.00    ($110,419.20)

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

RW -$20,000.00 $0.00    ($20,000.00)

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

CN -$391,000.00 $0.00  ($391,000.00)   

Comments:NIRPC MPO Resolution 19-02 Amendment #18, January 2019

Lake County IR 1027 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

Lake County Bridge #48, 117th 

Avenue over West Creek, 0.30 

Mile E. of White Oak

LaPorte .5 STPBG 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $61,320.00  $30,660.00  $30,660.00A 35 $1,766,600.0041174 / 

1702830

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $16,000.00  $16,000.00   

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $245,280.00 $0.00  $122,640.00  $122,640.00

Local Bridge 

Program

RW $64,000.00 $0.00  $64,000.00   

Comments:Local Project NIRPC Resolution 19-02 Amendment #18, January 2019

Lake County IR 1045 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

Lake County Bridge #47, 

Belshaw Road over Bruce 

Ditch, 1.00 Miles East of US 41

LaPorte .5 STPBG 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $61,000.00  $30,500.00  $30,500.00A 35 $1,765,000.0041175 / 

1702831

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $16,000.00  $16,000.00   

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $244,000.00 $0.00  $122,000.00  $122,000.00

Local Bridge 

Program

RW $64,000.00 $0.00  $64,000.00   

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 13 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Comments:Local Project NIRPC Resolution 19-02 Amendment #18, January 2019

Lake County Total

Federal: -$164,139.20 Match :-$26,034.80 2018: -$60,000.00 2019: $142,776.00 2020: -$22,950.00 2021: -$250,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 14 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

LaPorte County

LaPorte County IR 1008 Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

La Porte County Bridge #186 

Located over the Kankakee 

River on CR 650 West

LaPorte .063 STPBG 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $10,000.00  $10,000.00   A 35 $2,210,000.0041177 / 

1702833

Local Bridge 

Program

RW $40,000.00 $0.00  $40,000.00   

Comments:NIRPC MPO Resolution 19-02 Amendment 18 - add project RW Phase

LaPorte County IR 1023 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Lincoln Trail Extension 421/2 to 

south entrance to Purdue NW

LaPorte 1.7 STPBG 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $76,000.00    $76,000.00A 35 $2,555,000.0041660 / 

1801831

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $70,000.00  $70,000.00   

Michigan City MPO PE $304,000.00 $0.00    $304,000.00

Michigan City MPO RW $280,000.00 $0.00  $280,000.00   

Comments:PE phase for $304,000 FY19, RW phase for $280,000 FY20 via NIRPC MPO TIP resolution 19-02 dated 12-7-2018.

LaPorte County Total

Federal: $624,000.00 Match :$156,000.00 2018: 2019: $380,000.00 2020: $400,000.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 15 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Marion County

Indianapolis ST 1001 Traffic Signals 

Modernization

Rural St and Massachusetts 

Ave in Indianapolis at CSX 

Crossing DOT # 539242N

Greenfield 0 STPBG Local Safety 

Program - 130

PE $225,000.00 $0.00    $225,000.00A 35 $1,025,000.0040840 / 

1800715

Local Safety 

Program - 130

RW $100,000.00 $0.00  $100,000.00   

Local Safety 

Program - 130

CN $700,000.00 $0.00   $700,000.00 

Comments:Approved TIP Resolution 18-IMPO-024 Special 4th Qtr.  Approved December 12, 2018

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 465 Substructure Repair 

And Rehabilitation

NB over IS R/R, SR 67 W Jct. Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $405,493.20 $45,054.80  $450,548.00   A 35 $546,748.0040865 / 

1801074

Bridge Consulting PE $86,580.00 $9,620.00    $96,200.00

Comments:Approved TIP Resolution 18-IMPO-024 Special 4th Qtr.  Approved December 12, 2018

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 465 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

NB over W 86th Street, 3.39 

miles N of I-65 N. Jct.

Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $5,751,339.30 $639,037.70   $6,390,377.00 A 35 $6,470,377.0041046 / 

1800466

Bridge Consulting PE $72,000.00 $8,000.00    $80,000.00

Comments:Approved TIP Resolution 18-IMPO-024 Special 4th Qtr.  Approved December 12, 2018

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 70 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

from 0.63 miles W. of I-65 S. 

Jct. to I-65 S. Jct.

Greenfield .624 NHPP Road 

Construction

CN $441,733.50 $49,081.50   $490,815.00 A 35 $590,815.0041100 / 

1800740

Road Consulting PE $90,000.00 $10,000.00    $100,000.00

Comments:Approved TIP Resolution 18-IMPO-024 Special 4th Qtr.  Approved December 12, 2018

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 136 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

from 3.01 mi W of I-465 (Hendri

cks/Marion Co Ln) to 1.15 mi W 

of I-465

Greenfield 1.85 NHPP Road 

Construction

CN $620,639.20 $155,159.80   $775,799.00 A 35 $855,799.0041101 / 

1800764

Road Consulting PE $64,000.00 $16,000.00    $80,000.00

Comments:Approved TIP Resolution 18-IMPO-024 Special 4th Qtr.  Approved December 12, 2018

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 67 Intersect. Improv. W/ 

Added Turn Lanes

at I-465 Ramp Terminals (SW 

Indianapolis)

Greenfield .219 NHPP Mobility Consulting PE $992,000.00 $248,000.00  $440,000.00  $800,000.00A 35 $4,953,974.0041803 / 

1800315

Mobility ROW RW $88,000.00 $22,000.00   $110,000.00 

Road 

Construction

CN $2,763,179.20 $690,794.80  $3,453,974.00   

Road Consulting PE $120,000.00 $30,000.00    $150,000.00

Comments:Approved TIP Resolution 18-IMPO-024 Special 4th Qtr.  Approved December 12, 2018

Marion County Total

Federal: $12,519,964.40 Match :$1,922,748.60 2018: 2019: $1,531,200.00 2020: $4,444,522.00 2021: $8,466,991.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 16 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Montgomery County

Montgomery 

County

IR 1001 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Country Club Road Crawfordsville .24 STPBG Group IV Program RW -$64,000.00 $0.00  ($64,000.00)   A 35 $0.001600764

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$16,000.00  ($16,000.00)   

Comments:NO MPO please remove RW funds from FY 20 in the amount of 64,000 federal and 16,000 local the project can then be eliminated because the [project is being dropped at the request of the LPA

Montgomery County Total

Federal: -$64,000.00 Match :-$16,000.00 2018: 2019: 2020: -$80,000.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 17 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Morgan County

Martinsville ST 1025 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Ohio Street from Postin Road to 

Morgan Street

Seymour .6 STPBG Group III Program PE $652,637.39 $0.00    $652,637.39A 35 $3,212,325.0040884 / 

1702962

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $163,159.35    $163,159.35

Comments:Programing FY 2019 funds for PE.  No MPO

Morgan County Total

Federal: $652,637.39 Match :$163,159.35 2018: 2019: $815,796.74 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 18 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Newton County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SP PARK Surface Treatment, 

Chip Seal

Willow Slough Fish & Wildlife, 

Main Entrance Road to Boat 

Dock & CR100N from State Line 

LaPorte 0 STPBG DNR/INST 

Construction

CN $332,800.00 $83,200.00  $416,000.00   A 35 $416,000.0041840 / 

1802846

Comments:Please amend FY20 CN into the current STIP. No MPO.

Newton County Total

Federal: $332,800.00 Match :$83,200.00 2018: 2019: 2020: $416,000.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 19 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Randolph County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 27 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

Over CSX RR, E Short St, 00.22 

N SR 32

Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $590,504.80 $147,626.20  $738,131.00   A 35 $738,131.0040010 / 

1602217

Comments:CN needs amended for FY 2020

Randolph County Total

Federal: $590,504.80 Match :$147,626.20 2018: 2019: 2020: $738,131.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 20 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Tippecanoe County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 43 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

BR over Walters Ditch; 1.53 mi 

N of SR 225

Crawfordsville 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $133,854.56 $33,463.64    $167,318.20A 35 $1,470,831.3041585 / 

1800076

Comments:PE phase $167,318.20 FY19, CN phase $1,303,513.00 FY23. TCAPC resolution T-18-09 dated 11/8/2018

Tippecanoe County Total

Federal: $133,854.56 Match :$33,463.64 2018: 2019: $167,318.20 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 21 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Various County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

VA VARI Traffic Signals 17 signal locations in Marion, 

Hamilton, and Madison Counties

.

Greenfield 0 Multiple Safety 

Construction

CN $112,000.00 $28,000.00    $140,000.00A 35 $140,000.0041661 / 

1801835

Comments:Approved TIP Resolution 18-IMPO-024 Special 4th Qtr.  Approved December 12, 2018

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

VA 1019 District Wide Bridge 

Maintenance

IDIQ Bridge Various Locations 

Greenfield District

Greenfield 0 Multiple Bridge 

Construction

CN $800,000.00 $200,000.00    $1,000,000.00A 35 $1,000,000.0041683 / 

1801951

Comments:Federally Funded Bridge IDIQ contract. 18-IMPO-024 Special 4th Qtr Amendment approved 12/12/2018

Various County Total

Federal: $912,000.00 Match :$228,000.00 2018: 2019: $1,140,000.00 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 22 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Wayne County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 35 Bridge Deck Overlay NB Over I-70 EB/WB Greenfield 0 STPBG Bridge 

Construction

CN $1,340,609.60 $335,152.40  $1,675,762.00   A 35 $1,675,762.0038678 / 

1500806

Comments:Moving CN from STIP 2016-2019 FY 2018 to FY 2020

Wayne County Total

Federal: $1,340,609.60 Match :$335,152.40 2018: 2019: 2020: $1,675,762.00 2021: 

Grand Total

Federal: $39,601,473.61 2019: $25,994,935.142018: -$60,000.00 2021: $11,739,754.002020: $8,324,575.00Match : $6,397,790.53

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 23 of 23 Report Created:1/11/2019 12:57:56PM


